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Par Value
Stated

Rate

June 30, 2012
Investment Status Report - Investments

Portfolio Management

Book Value
Maturity

Date
Current

Principal

Stark County Operating Fund

YTMDays to
Maturity Market ValueCUSIP Investment # Issuer

Purchase
Date

Accrued Interest
At Purchase

Federal Agency - Coupon (NC)

FFCB10-0048 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.000.650 09/17/201231331JH48 1,000,999.0009/17/2010 1,000,000.000.65078
FFCB08-0056 1,750,000.00 1,743,245.003.600 09/19/201231331GCC1 1,762,827.50 Received11/20/2008 1,743,245.003.70880
FFCB09-0026 500,000.00 500,000.001.550 10/15/201231331GZ44 501,972.5010/15/2009 500,000.001.550106
FHLB10-0034 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.001.200 12/28/20123133XYVU6 1,004,841.0006/28/2010 1,000,000.001.200180
FNMA11-0002 1,000,000.00 992,190.000.375 12/28/201231398A6F4 1,001,154.00 Received01/06/2011 992,190.000.774180
FNMA11-0023 1,000,000.00 994,470.000.375 12/28/201231398A6F4 1,001,154.00 Received04/11/2011 994,470.000.700180
FHLB09-0031 1,000,000.00 997,560.001.500 01/16/20133133XW7L7 1,006,672.00 Received12/14/2009 997,560.001.581199
FHLB09-0032 1,000,000.00 997,410.001.500 01/16/20133133XW7L7 1,006,672.00 Received12/14/2009 997,410.001.586199
FFCB09-0004 2,000,000.00 1,998,780.002.400 01/29/201331331GLS6 2,023,060.0001/29/2009 1,998,780.002.416212
FFCB10-0028 750,000.00 748,987.501.600 06/03/201331331JQU0 758,865.7506/03/2010 748,987.501.646337
FHLB09-0034 1,000,000.00 997,970.001.850 06/28/20133133XWFR5 1,015,497.0012/28/2009 997,970.001.910362
FHLB10-0047 1,000,000.00 998,960.001.000 09/13/2013313370LB2 1,008,370.00 Received09/10/2010 998,960.001.035439
FNMA10-0044 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.001.125 12/17/20133136FPEX1 1,001,716.0009/17/2010 1,000,000.001.125534
FHLB10-0043 750,000.00 748,822.501.000 12/27/2013313370NL8 757,339.5008/27/2010 748,822.501.048544
FFCB11-0007 1,000,000.00 998,540.001.375 02/10/201431331KCA6 1,016,566.0002/10/2011 998,540.001.425589
FHLMC11-0078 1,000,000.00 995,940.000.500 09/19/20143134G2YJ5 1,001,635.00 Received09/27/2011 995,940.000.638810
FFCB11-0091 1,000,000.00 999,800.000.650 12/09/201431331K2N9 1,004,622.0012/09/2011 999,800.000.657891
FHLB11-0001 1,000,000.00 969,120.000.875 12/12/2014313371PC4 1,010,015.00 Received01/05/2011 969,120.001.689894
FNMA11-0088 2,000,000.00 1,998,300.000.750 12/19/20143135G0FY4 2,014,412.00 Received11/23/2011 1,998,300.000.778901
FFCB10-0067 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.001.720 12/29/201431331J6Q1 1,030,174.0012/29/2010 1,000,000.001.720911
FFCB12-0001 1,000,000.00 998,900.000.550 01/20/201531331K6K1 1,001,752.0001/20/2012 998,900.000.587933
FHLB12-0014 1,000,000.00 993,728.330.375 03/13/2015313376ZQ1 996,432.00 208.3302/23/2012 993,520.000.589985
FHLMC12-0015 1,000,000.00 996,570.000.500 04/17/20153137EADD8 1,000,063.00 Received02/22/2012 996,570.000.6101,020
FFCB12-0023 1,000,000.00 998,400.000.500 05/01/20153133EANJ3 999,142.0005/01/2012 998,400.000.5541,034
FHLB12-0003 1,000,000.00 998,750.000.750 01/25/2016313376V28 1,006,532.0001/25/2012 998,750.000.7821,303
FFCB12-0019 1,000,000.00 998,858.331.050 03/28/20163133EAJU3 1,013,676.00 58.3303/30/2012 998,800.001.0811,366

27,665,301.66Federal Agency - Coupon (NC) Totals 27,665,035.00266.6658227,750,000.00 1.317 27,946,161.25

Federal Agency - Coupon (Callable)

FFCB11-0062 1,000,000.00 999,500.000.500 11/18/201331331KUW8 1,000,014.0008/18/2011 999,500.000.522505
FNMA11-0066 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.000.650 08/28/20143135G0CN1 2,001,186.0008/29/2011 2,000,000.000.650788
FNMA11-0083 1,000,000.00 997,200.000.750 10/01/20143136FTBT5 1,001,086.00 Received10/27/2011 997,200.000.847822
FHLMC11-0093 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.000.800 12/19/20143134G3EJ5 1,001,534.0012/19/2011 1,000,000.000.800901
FNMA11-0096 2,000,000.00 1,999,500.000.750 12/19/20143135G0GP2 2,002,836.0012/19/2011 1,999,500.000.758901
FHLMC11-0054 1,000,000.00 999,600.001.270 01/26/20153134G2TJ1 1,000,555.00 Received07/28/2011 999,600.001.282939
FNMA11-0081 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.001.000 01/26/20153136FTHC6 1,001,375.0010/26/2011 1,000,000.000.998939
FNMA12-0005 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.000.625 01/30/20153135G0HC0 1,001,558.0001/30/2012 1,000,000.000.625943

Portfolio STRK
NL! CCData Updated: SET_STRK: 07/05/2012 09:49

Run Date: 07/05/2012 - 09:49 PM (PRF_PMS) 7.3.0
Report Ver. 7.3.3
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Stated
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June 30, 2012
Investment Status Report - Investments

Portfolio Management

Book Value
Maturity

Date
Current

Principal

Stark County Operating Fund

YTMDays to
Maturity Market ValueCUSIP Investment # Issuer

Purchase
Date

Accrued Interest
At Purchase

Federal Agency - Coupon (Callable)

FHLMC12-0009 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.000.550 02/13/20153134G3MR8 2,002,140.0002/13/2012 2,000,000.000.550957
FNMA12-0013 1,000,000.00 999,150.000.550 02/27/20153135G0HN6 1,001,358.0002/27/2012 999,150.000.579971
FHLMC12-0020 2,000,000.00 1,996,333.330.625 03/06/20153134G3QW3 2,005,334.00 833.3303/30/2012 1,995,500.000.703978
FNMA11-0086 1,000,000.00 997,400.000.850 03/26/20153135G0DM2 1,000,918.00 Received11/14/2011 997,400.000.929998
FHLMC11-0080 1,000,000.00 999,700.001.000 04/24/20153134G2Y89 1,001,582.0010/24/2011 999,700.001.0091,027
FNMA12-0022 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.000.700 04/30/20153135G0KH5 999,848.0004/30/2012 1,000,000.000.7001,033
FNMA11-0085 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.001.000 05/21/20153136FTNX3 1,001,899.0011/21/2011 1,000,000.001.0001,054
FNMA11-0089 1,000,000.00 999,000.001.000 05/28/20153136FTMB2 1,001,800.0011/28/2011 999,000.001.0291,061
FNMA12-0024 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.000.700 05/29/20153135G0LC5 999,922.0005/29/2012 1,000,000.000.7001,062
FHLMC11-0090 1,000,000.00 999,350.001.125 06/12/20153134G3CD0 1,002,158.0012/12/2011 999,350.001.1441,076
FFCB12-0028 1,000,000.00 999,781.110.560 06/18/20153133EAUK2 999,549.00 31.1106/20/2012 999,750.000.5681,082
FNMA12-0031 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.000.550 06/30/20153136G0RK9 2,999,949.0006/29/2012 3,000,000.000.5501,094
FHLB12-0010 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.000.740 08/14/2015313376VE2 1,000,028.0002/14/2012 1,000,000.000.7401,139
FHLMC12-0008 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.000.750 08/14/20153134G3KY5 2,007,998.0002/14/2012 2,000,000.000.7501,139
FNMA11-0063 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.001.050 08/24/20153136FRP80 1,000,945.0008/24/2011 1,000,000.001.0501,149
FHLMC11-0092 1,000,000.00 999,500.001.000 08/28/20153134G26G2 1,002,001.00 Received12/08/2011 999,500.001.0141,153
FHLMC11-0075 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.001.050 09/28/20153134G2P30 2,002,640.0009/28/2011 2,000,000.001.0501,184
FHLMC11-0095 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.001.050 09/28/20153134G3FZ8 2,004,604.0012/28/2011 2,000,000.001.0501,184
FHLMC12-0017 1,000,000.00 999,900.000.750 09/28/20153134G3SD3 1,005,224.0003/28/2012 999,900.000.7531,184
FHLB12-0006 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.000.875 11/03/2015313376TU9 2,000,062.0002/03/2012 2,000,000.000.8751,220
FHLMC11-0084 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.001.250 11/16/20153134G24U3 1,002,645.0011/16/2011 1,000,000.001.2501,233
FNMA12-0016 2,000,000.00 1,997,200.000.750 12/01/20153136FT2B4 2,004,904.0003/01/2012 1,997,200.000.7881,248
FFCB11-0094 3,500,000.00 3,500,000.001.170 12/14/201531331K2S8 3,507,476.0012/14/2011 3,500,000.001.1701,261
FFCB12-0030 3,000,000.00 3,000,008.330.700 12/14/20153133EAUD8 3,000,435.00 758.3306/27/2012 2,999,250.000.7071,261
FHLB12-0021 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.000.850 12/18/2015313378YW5 2,003,602.0004/18/2012 2,000,000.000.8501,265
FNMA11-0079 1,000,000.00 999,500.001.000 12/28/20153136FTAK5 1,001,693.0009/28/2011 999,500.001.0121,275
FNMA12-0018 1,000,000.00 999,750.001.000 12/28/20153136G0AE1 1,004,755.0003/28/2012 999,750.001.0071,275
FNMA12-0026 1,000,000.00 999,900.000.750 12/28/20153135G0MB6 999,820.0006/28/2012 999,900.000.7531,275
FHLMC12-0002 500,000.00 500,000.001.000 01/27/20163134G3KC3 503,289.5001/27/2012 500,000.001.0001,305
FHLMC12-0011 500,000.00 500,000.000.800 02/24/20163134G3MX5 501,281.0002/24/2012 500,000.000.8001,333
FHLMC12-0012 1,000,000.00 995,600.000.750 02/24/20163134G3NM8 1,001,596.0002/24/2012 995,600.000.8621,333
FFCB12-0025 500,000.00 500,000.000.875 06/14/20163133EAUE6 499,757.0006/14/2012 500,000.000.8751,444
FNMA12-0029 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.000.850 06/28/20163136G0NS6 2,001,008.0006/28/2012 2,000,000.000.8501,458
FNMA12-0033 2,000,000.00 2,000,062.501.125 06/28/20173135G0MN0 2,000,992.00 62.5006/29/2012 2,000,000.001.1251,823

58,977,935.27Federal Agency - Coupon (Callable) Totals 58,976,250.001,685.271,14059,000,000.00 0.854 59,083,356.50

Portfolio STRK
NL! CCData Updated: SET_STRK: 07/05/2012 09:49

Run Date: 07/05/2012 - 09:49 PM (PRF_PMS) 7.3.0
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Maturity

Date
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Stark County Operating Fund

YTMDays to
Maturity Market ValueCUSIP Investment # Issuer

Purchase
Date

Accrued Interest
At Purchase

Federal Agency - Step-Up (Callable)

FNMA12-0004 1,000,000.00 999,650.001.000 01/25/20173136FTF38 1,005,118.0001/25/2012 999,650.001.0071,669
FNMA12-0027 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.000.750 06/28/20173136G0PK1 1,001,146.0006/28/2012 1,000,000.000.7501,823
FNMA12-0032 2,000,000.00 2,000,041.670.750 06/28/20173136G0NC1 1,998,314.00 41.6706/29/2012 2,000,000.000.7501,823

3,999,691.67Federal Agency - Step-Up (Callable) Totals 3,999,650.0041.671,7854,000,000.00 0.814 4,004,578.00

Foreign Government Bonds
ISRAEL11-0014 700,000.00 700,000.002.030 03/01/201446513G2K2 697,487.0003/15/2011 700,000.002.031608

700,000.00Foreign Government Bonds Totals 700,000.000.00608700,000.00 2.031 697,487.00

91,342,928.60Investment Totals 91,731,582.75 91,340,935.001,993.6091,450,000.00 995 1.001

Portfolio STRK
NL! CCData Updated: SET_STRK: 07/05/2012 09:49

Run Date: 07/05/2012 - 09:49 PM (PRF_PMS) 7.3.0



Stark County Operating Fund
Purchases Report

Sorted by Fund - Fund
June  1, 2012 - June 30, 2012

Original
Par Value

Ending
Book Value

Sec.
TypeFund

Maturity
YTM

Accrued Interest
at PurchasePayment Periods DateCUSIP Investment # Issuer

Purchase
Date

Principal
Purchased

Rate at
Purchase

Stark County Operating Account
500,000.00 0.875 06/14/2016 500,000.00500,000.0006/14/2012 0.87512/14 - 06/14FFCB12-00253133EAUE6 FACOP

1,000,000.00 0.560 06/18/2015 999,781.11999,750.00 31.1106/20/2012 0.56812/18 - 06/18FFCB12-00283133EAUK2 FACOP
3,000,000.00 0.700 12/14/2015 3,000,008.332,999,250.00 758.3306/27/2012 0.70712/14 - 06/14FFCB12-00303133EAUD8 FACOP
1,000,000.00 0.750 12/28/2015 999,900.00999,900.0006/28/2012 0.75312/28 - 06/28FNMA12-00263135G0MB6 FACOP
1,000,000.00 0.750 06/28/2017 1,000,000.001,000,000.0006/28/2012 0.75012/28 - 06/28FNMA12-00273136G0PK1 MC1OP
2,000,000.00 0.850 06/28/2016 2,000,000.002,000,000.0006/28/2012 0.85012/28 - 06/28FNMA12-00293136G0NS6 FACOP
3,000,000.00 0.550 06/30/2015 3,000,000.003,000,000.0006/29/2012 0.55012/30 - 06/30FNMA12-00313136G0RK9 FACOP
2,000,000.00 0.750 06/28/2017 2,000,041.672,000,000.00 41.6706/29/2012 0.75012/28 - 06/28FNMA12-00323136G0NC1 MC1OP
2,000,000.00 1.125 06/28/2017 2,000,062.502,000,000.00 62.5006/29/2012 1.12512/28 - 06/28FNMA12-00333135G0MN0 FACOP

Subtotal 15,499,793.6115,498,900.00 893.6115,500,000.00

15,498,900.00Total Purchases 15,500,000.00 893.61 15,499,793.61

Portfolio STRK
NL! CCData Updated: SET_STRK: 07/05/2012 09:49

Run Date: 07/05/2012 - 09:49 PU (PRF_PU) 7.1.1
Report Ver. 7.3.3



Stark County Operating Fund
Sales/Call Report

Sorted by Redemption Date - Fund
June  1, 2012 - June 30, 2012

Redem. Date Redemption
Principal

Redemption
Interest

Book Value
at Redem.

Total
Amount Net IncomeFund Matur. Date

Rate at
Redem.

Par
ValueSec. TypeCUSIP Investment #

Issuer Purchase
Date

500,000.00 499,617.36 500,000.00 1,900.0012-000731331K7H7 06/13/2012 501,900.00 2,282.64OP FFCB
FAC 01/19/2016

01/26/2012 0.950
Call

1,000,000.00 998,500.00 1,000,000.00 5,250.0011-0052313374E63 06/20/2012 1,005,250.00 6,750.00OP FHLB
FAC 06/20/2014

07/08/2011 1.050
Call

1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,100.00 1,800.0011-00763136FR6N8 06/20/2012 1,001,900.00 1,900.00OP FNMA
FAC 03/30/2015

09/30/2011 0.810
Sale

700,000.00 699,650.00 700,000.00 1,575.0011-00773136FR4N0 06/26/2012 701,575.00 1,925.00OP FNMA
MC1 09/26/2016

09/26/2011 0.900V
Call

1,000,000.00 999,500.00 1,000,000.00 5,250.0011-004431331KPN4 06/27/2012 1,005,250.00 5,750.00OP FFCB
FAC 06/27/2014

06/27/2011 1.050
Call

2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 10,500.0011-004831331KQL7 06/27/2012 2,010,500.00 10,500.00OP FFCB
FAC 06/27/2014

06/30/2011 1.050
Call

2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 7,000.0011-00493133747F1 06/27/2012 2,007,000.00 7,000.00OP FHLB
FAC 09/27/2013

06/30/2011 0.700
Call

2,000,000.00 1,997,500.00 2,000,000.00 5,000.0011-00743134G2N32 06/28/2012 2,005,000.00 7,500.00OP FHLMC
MC1 09/28/2016

09/28/2011 1.000V
Call

3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 18,750.0011-00473134G2PM8 06/29/2012 3,018,750.00 18,750.00OP FHLMC
FAC 12/29/2014

06/29/2011 1.250
Call

13,200,100.00Total Sales 13,200,000.00 57,025.0013,194,767.36 13,257,125.00 62,357.64

Portfolio STRK
NL! CCData Updated: SET_STRK: 07/05/2012 09:49

Run Date: 07/05/2012 - 09:49 SA (PRF_SA) 7.1.1
Report Ver. 7.3.3

V  - Security with variable rate change.



Stark County Operating Fund
Maturity Report

Sorted by Maturity Date
Amounts due during June  1, 2012 - June 30, 2012

Rate
at MaturityPar Value

Sec.
TypeFund

Maturity
Date

Maturity
ProceedsInterest Income

Net
CUSIP Investment # Issuer

Purchase
Date

Book Value
at Maturity

2,500,000.00 2.500 2,531,076.3931,076.3912/30/2008FHLB08-00603133XSR83 NCBOP 06/29/2012 31,076.392,500,000.00

2,531,076.39Total Maturities 2,500,000.00 31,076.392,500,000.00 31,076.39

Portfolio STRK
NL! CCData Updated: SET_STRK: 07/05/2012 09:49

Run Date: 07/05/2012 - 09:49 MA (PRF_MA) 7.1.1
Report Ver. 7.3.3



Stark County Operating Fund
Interest History
Sorted by Fund

June  1, 2012 - June 30, 2012

Amount DueDate Due
Redemption

Date RatePar Value
Security
Type

Interest
FundCUSIP Investment # Date Received Amount Received

Federal Farm Credit Bank

10-0028 06/03/2013 06/03/2012 06/03/20126,000.00 6,000.00750,000.00 1.60031331JQU0 OP Federal Agency - Coupon (NC)

1.600 6,000.00 6,000.00750,000.00Subtotal

10-0067 12/29/2014 06/29/2012 06/29/20128,600.00 8,600.001,000,000.00 1.72031331J6Q1 Federal Agency - Coupon (NC)

1.720 8,600.00 8,600.001,000,000.00Subtotal

11-0091 12/09/2014 06/09/2012 06/09/20123,250.00 3,250.001,000,000.00 0.65031331K2N9 Federal Agency - Coupon (NC)

0.650 3,250.00 3,250.001,000,000.00Subtotal

11-0044 06/27/2014 06/27/2012 06/27/20125,250.00 5,250.000.00 1.05031331KPN4 Federal Agency - Coupon (Callable)

1.050 5,250.00 5,250.000.00Subtotal

11-0048 06/27/2014 06/27/2012 06/27/201210,500.00 10,500.000.0031331KQL7 Federal Agency - Coupon (Callable)

1.050 10,500.00 10,500.000.00Subtotal

11-0094 12/14/2015 06/14/2012 06/14/201220,475.00 20,475.003,500,000.00 1.17031331K2S8 Federal Agency - Coupon (Callable)

1.170 20,475.00 20,475.003,500,000.00Subtotal

12-0007 01/19/2016 06/13/2012 06/13/20121,900.00 1,900.000.00 0.95031331K7H7 Federal Agency - Coupon (Callable)
06/13/2012 06/13/2012-92.36 -92.36

0.950 1,807.64 1,807.640.00Subtotal

55,882.64 55,882.646,250,000.00Federal Farm Credit Bank Total

Federal Home Loan Bank
08-0060 06/29/2012 06/29/2012 06/29/201231,076.39 31,076.390.00 2.5003133XSR83 OP Federal Agency - Coupon (NC)

2.500 31,076.39 31,076.390.00Subtotal

09-0034 06/28/2013 06/28/2012 06/28/20129,250.00 9,250.001,000,000.00 1.8503133XWFR5 Federal Agency - Coupon (NC)

1.850 9,250.00 9,250.001,000,000.00Subtotal

10-0034 12/28/2012 06/28/2012 06/28/20126,000.00 6,000.001,000,000.00 1.2003133XYVU6 Federal Agency - Coupon (NC)

1.200 6,000.00 6,000.001,000,000.00Subtotal

10-0043 12/27/2013 06/27/2012 06/27/20123,750.00 3,750.00750,000.00 1.000313370NL8 Federal Agency - Coupon (NC)

1.000 3,750.00 3,750.00750,000.00Subtotal

11-0001 12/12/2014 06/12/2012 06/12/20124,375.00 4,375.001,000,000.00 0.875313371PC4 Federal Agency - Coupon (NC)

0.875 4,375.00 4,375.001,000,000.00Subtotal

11-0049 09/27/2013 06/27/2012 06/27/20127,000.00 7,000.000.00 0.7003133747F1 Federal Agency - Coupon (Callable)

Portfolio STRK
NL! CCData Updated: SET_STRK: 07/05/2012 09:49

Run Date: 07/05/2012 - 09:49 IH (PRF_IH) 7.1.1
Report Ver. 7.3.3



Sorted by Fund
Page 2

Amount DueDate Due
Redemption

Date RatePar Value
Security
Type

Interest

Fund

Interest History
Stark County Operating Fund

CUSIP Investment # Date Received

June  1, 2012 - June 30, 2012

0.700 7,000.00 7,000.000.00Subtotal

11-0052 06/20/2014 06/20/2012 06/20/20125,250.00 5,250.000.00 1.050313374E63 OP Federal Agency - Coupon (Callable)

1.050 5,250.00 5,250.000.00Subtotal

12-0021 12/18/2015 06/18/2012 06/18/20122,833.33 2,833.332,000,000.00 0.850313378YW5 Federal Agency - Coupon (Callable)

0.850 2,833.33 2,833.332,000,000.00Subtotal

69,534.72 69,534.725,750,000.00Federal Home Loan Bank Total

Federal Home Loan Mortgage Crp

11-0047 12/29/2014 06/29/2012 06/29/201218,750.00 18,750.000.00 1.2503134G2PM8 OP Federal Agency - Coupon (Callable)

1.250 18,750.00 18,750.000.00Subtotal

11-0090 06/12/2015 06/12/2012 06/12/20125,625.00 5,625.001,000,000.00 1.1253134G3CD0 Federal Agency - Coupon (Callable)

1.125 5,625.00 5,625.001,000,000.00Subtotal

11-0093 12/19/2014 06/19/2012 06/19/20124,000.00 4,000.001,000,000.00 0.8003134G3EJ5 Federal Agency - Coupon (Callable)

0.800 4,000.00 4,000.001,000,000.00Subtotal

11-0095 09/28/2015 06/28/2012 06/28/201210,500.00 10,500.002,000,000.00 1.0503134G3FZ8 Federal Agency - Coupon (Callable)

1.050 10,500.00 10,500.002,000,000.00Subtotal

11-0074 09/28/2016 06/28/2012 06/28/20125,000.00 5,000.000.00 1.0003134G2N32 Federal Agency - Step-Up (Callable)

1.000 5,000.00 5,000.000.00Subtotal

43,875.00 43,875.004,000,000.00Federal Home Loan Mortgage Crp Total

Federal National Mortgage Assn
10-0044 12/17/2013 06/17/2012 06/17/20125,625.00 5,625.001,000,000.00 1.1253136FPEX1 OP Federal Agency - Coupon (NC)

1.125 5,625.00 5,625.001,000,000.00Subtotal

11-0002 12/28/2012 06/28/2012 06/28/20121,875.00 1,875.001,000,000.00 0.37531398A6F4 Federal Agency - Coupon (NC)

0.375 1,875.00 1,875.001,000,000.00Subtotal

11-0023 12/28/2012 06/28/2012 06/28/20121,875.00 1,875.001,000,000.00Federal Agency - Coupon (NC)

0.375 1,875.00 1,875.001,000,000.00Subtotal

11-0088 12/19/2014 06/19/2012 06/19/20127,500.00 7,500.002,000,000.00 0.7503135G0FY4 Federal Agency - Coupon (NC)

0.750 7,500.00 7,500.002,000,000.00Subtotal

11-0076 03/30/2015 06/20/2012 06/20/20121,800.00 1,800.000.00 0.8103136FR6N8 Federal Agency - Coupon (Callable)

0.810 1,800.00 1,800.000.00Subtotal

11-0079 12/28/2015 06/28/2012 06/28/20125,000.00 5,000.001,000,000.00 1.0003136FTAK5 Federal Agency - Coupon (Callable)

1.000 5,000.00 5,000.001,000,000.00Subtotal
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Sorted by Fund
Page 3

Amount DueDate Due
Redemption

Date RatePar Value
Security
Type

Interest

Fund

Interest History
Stark County Operating Fund

CUSIP Investment # Date Received

June  1, 2012 - June 30, 2012

Federal National Mortgage Assn
11-0096 12/19/2014 06/19/2012 06/19/20127,500.00 7,500.002,000,000.00 0.7503135G0GP2 OP Federal Agency - Coupon (Callable)

0.750 7,500.00 7,500.002,000,000.00Subtotal

12-0016 12/01/2015 06/01/2012 06/01/20123,750.00 3,750.002,000,000.003136FT2B4 Federal Agency - Coupon (Callable)

0.750 3,750.00 3,750.002,000,000.00Subtotal

12-0018 12/28/2015 06/28/2012 06/28/20122,500.00 2,500.001,000,000.00 1.0003136G0AE1 Federal Agency - Coupon (Callable)

1.000 2,500.00 2,500.001,000,000.00Subtotal

11-0077 09/26/2016 06/26/2012 06/26/20121,575.00 1,575.000.00 0.9003136FR4N0 Federal Agency - Step-Up (Callable)

1.500 1,575.00 1,575.000.00Subtotal

39,000.00 39,000.0011,000,000.00Federal National Mortgage Assn Total

208,292.36 208,292.3627,000,000.00Total
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Stark County Operating Fund

Sorted By Maturity/Sale/Call Date
Sales/Calls/Maturities: June  1, 2012 - June 30, 2012

Realized Gains and Losses

Investment #

Maturity DateCurrent Rate

Par Value

Book Value
Maturity/Sale

Proceeds
Realized

Gain/Loss

Sale Date
Total

Earnings Yield 365
Inv.
Type

Purchase
Date Term

Days Held

Net Earnings
Total Total

Issuer

1,807.64500,000.0012-0007
0.950 01/19/2016

499,617.36 500,092.36 475.00FAC 06/13/2012 2,282.6401/26/2012 1.200
1,454

139
Federal Farm Credit Bank

9,975.001,000,000.0011-0052
1.050 06/20/2014

998,500.00 1,000,000.00 1,500.00FAC 06/20/2012 11,475.0007/08/2011 1.205
1,078

348
Federal Home Loan Bank

5,850.001,000,000.0011-0076
0.810 03/30/2015

1,000,000.00 1,000,100.00 100.00FAC 06/20/2012 5,950.0009/30/2011 0.823
1,277

264
Federal National Mortgage Assn

4,725.00700,000.0011-0077
1.500 09/26/2016

699,650.00 700,000.00 350.00MC1 06/26/2012 5,075.0009/26/2011 0.966
1,827

274
Federal National Mortgage Assn

10,500.001,000,000.0011-0044
1.050 06/27/2014

999,500.00 1,000,000.00 500.00FAC 06/27/2012 11,000.0006/27/2011 1.098
1,096

366
Federal Farm Credit Bank

20,825.002,000,000.0011-0048
1.050 06/27/2014

2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 0.00FAC 06/27/2012 20,825.0006/30/2011 1.047
1,093

363
Federal Farm Credit Bank

13,883.332,000,000.0011-0049
0.700 09/27/2013

2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 0.00FAC 06/27/2012 13,883.3306/30/2011 0.698
820
363

Federal Home Loan Bank

15,000.002,000,000.0011-0074
1.000 09/28/2016

1,997,500.00 2,000,000.00 2,500.00MC1 06/28/2012 17,500.0009/28/2011 1.167
1,827

274
Federal Home Loan Mortgage Crp

218,576.392,500,000.0008-0060
2.500 06/29/2012

2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 0.00NCB 06/29/2012 218,576.3912/30/2008 2.499
1,277
1,277

Federal Home Loan Bank

37,500.003,000,000.0011-0047
1.250 12/29/2014

3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 0.00FAC 06/29/2012 37,500.0006/29/2011 1.247
1,279

366
Federal Home Loan Mortgage Crp

338,642.3615,694,767.36 15,700,192.36 5,425.00 344,067.36 1.288Total Realized Gains/Losses
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